FILE NO. 070451

ORDINANCE NO. 12/-01

[Public Employment]

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance 2006-2007) to reflect the creation of one (1) new position in the Department of Economic and Workforce Development.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance, 2006-07) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: ECN (21) Economic and Workforce Development

Index Code: 210007

Program:

BK 5 Economic Development

Subfund:

1G AGF AAA

of Positions

Class and Item No.

Compensation Schedule

1 Added

Amendment

1 FTE

0922 Manager 1

\$3064B\$3910

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DENNIS J. JERRERA, City Attorney

24

25

Department of Human Resources

Deputy City Attorney



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

070451

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance 2006-2007) to reflect the creation of one (1) new position in the Department of Economic and Workforce Development.

May 8, 2007 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin

Noes: 3 - Elsbernd, Jew, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

May 15, 2007 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin

Noes: 3 - Elsbernd, Jew, Sandoval

File No. 070451

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 15, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Interim Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: May 25, 2007

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

File No. 070451